BOX	ASSI	GNM	ΙEΝ	TS

	Dalid Bild Colif Godi Godi    Godi       Godi				
TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE US BATENT AND THAT IS AN ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	2460773				
TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE: SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.					
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES (ASSIGNORS(S)):	and on the teach				
1. Klaus KRINNER	2.				
3. MAY 2 7 2003 &	4.				
5.	6.				
7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONTACT PARTY(IES) ATTAC	8. PHED2 FIVES MINO				
ADDITIONAL NAME (S) OF CONTACTOR FAIRT (ILS) ATTAC	NIED: TIES MISS				
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:					
NAME: Krinner Innovation GmbH					
10000000 01 01 00 01 11 1 0					
ADDRESS: Passauer Strasse 55, 94342 Strasskirchen, Germa	any				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED?	-s ⊠no				
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):	-0 2110				
	ple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one				
document)					
☐ORIGINAL ☐FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY ☐CHANGE OF NAME ☐VERIFIED TRANSLATION	<u> </u>				
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:	L				
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEI	REWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND				
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER <u>SEE ATTY!</u> )	\ <u></u>				
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONA					
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1st INVENTOR					
series code/serial no if not in item 1	If not in item 1				
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence	6,168,129				
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	APPLNS <u>0</u> + PATS <u>1</u> = TOTAL = <u>1</u>				
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group	7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40				
P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102	ABOVE TOTAL X WYO WYO				
'					
5.5ATTY DKT:	PLEASE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT     NUMBER: 03-3975				
P 0266143 P/68KR2064/US	UNDER ORDER NO   081483   0266143				
MATTER NO. CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.				
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
the original document.	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
_	10. Total number of pages <u>including</u> this				
K P	cover sheet, attachments and document 2				
Cignoture	(do not file dup. Cover sheet)				
Signature / Attorney: Alenn J. Perry					
Reg. No. 28458	 Date: May 27, 2003				
Atty/Sec:/ gjp/jc TEL: (703)\905-2161	FAX: (703) 905-2500				
	URN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)				

05/

01 FC:8021

40.00 CH

**PATENT** 

PAT-114X 5/03

**REEL: 014102 FRAME: 0733** 

Please return signed/recorded to: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

## ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED U.S. PATENT

	P 266143
Clien	t Ref. P/68KR2064/US

WHEREAS, Klaus Krinner, inventor,					
(hereinafter ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the following United States Patent(s):					
Inventor(s) Klaus KRINNER	Patent No. Issue Date 6,168,129 Jan. 2, 2001	Title Device for Vertical Arrangement of a Pole or Post-Like Object			
(If there are additional patents, X box  and continue list on an additional sheet the content of which is hereby incorporated by reference.)  ASSIGNOR does, for adequate consideration received from Krinner Innovation GmbH					
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) duly organ					
and having its principal office at					
and having its principal office at	-855auei 3114556 3				
		9/16.			
successors and assigns, the entire	right, title and intere	esells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its est in, to and under each said Letters Patent, ecovery for past infringement thereof.			
NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.					
EXECUTED this 2	day of Jar	nuary 20 03			
SEAL		Klaus KRINNER ASSIGNOR			
In the presence of: Sig:		NAME: Klaus Krinner			
Name:		TITLE: Inventor			

Documento

**RECORDED: 05/27/2003** 

PAT-114C 1/02

PATENT REEL: 014102 FRAME: 0734